APRIL 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Evelyn Page Village
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Week One

Monday 0| April

Movie Easter Monday special showing The Post

Bowling Green
Dance Floor

Village Centre
Village Centre
Movie Theatre

Village Centre

Croquet Lawn
rec desk in library

Village Centre

Out & About - Broadway Gals Centrestage Theatre $22.00 Meet at Reception

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls
01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker
Ol:15 pm Mahjong
01:30 pm Knitting Group
02:00 pm
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls
Tuesday 02 April
08:45 am Croquet
08:45 am Booking Payments
09:00 am Tai Chi ™
10:00 am

[
10:00 am Table Tennis
03:00 pm Line Dancing ™
07:00 pm Rummikub

Dance Floor
Dance Floor

Village Centre

Wednesday 03 April

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Travel Group - Travel Desk
Mens Shed

Triple A Functional

Pool/ Snooker

Booking Payments

Bingo

Dance Floor
Library

Mens Shed

Dance Floor

Dance Floor

REC desk in Library

Dining Room

Thursday 04 April

08:45 am Croquet

10:00 am Table Tennis

[1:00 am Drama Class

[1:30 am Online Art Class

01:00 pm Booking Payments

0l:15 pm Shopping Trip

01:30 pm Rummikub

02:00 pm Mahjong for beginners

04:00 pm Happy Hour

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Croquet Lawn
Village Centre
Movie Theatre
Virtual Events

REC desk in library
Meet at Reception
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar
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05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

09:15 am Yoga - seated ™ Dance Floor

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Aqua Aerobics ™ Pool

09:45 am Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
10:00 am Village Choir - Pageantry Performers Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in Library
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre
02:00 pm Movie - The Proposal Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 06 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn

01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in the library
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre

02:00 pm Movie - miniseries Fool Me Once Ep 7&8 Movie Theatre

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 07 April

01:30 pm Entertainer - Colin on the Piano Village Centre

02:00 pm Movie - Classic Movie Sunday - The Courier Movie Theatre
Week Two

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Dance Floor

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

10:30 am Triple A Functional Dance Floor

01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Dance Floor

01:15 pm Mahjong Village Centre

01:15 pm Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
01:30 pm Knitting Group Village Centre

07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn

08:45 am Booking Payments rec desk in library
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09:00 am Tai Chi ™

10:00 am Out &About - Te UruWaitakere Contemporary Art
Gallery ™

10:00 am Table Tennis

03:00 pm Line Dancing ™

06:00 pm Movie - Special - Showing Oppenheimer ™

07:00 pm Rummikub

Wednesday 10 April

Village Centre
Meet at Reception

Dance Floor
Dance Floor
Movie Theatre

Village Centre

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Mens Shed

[0:15 am Bookclub

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker

01:00 pm Booking Payments

01:30 pm Bingo

06:00 pm Entertainer- Le Jazz Club $25.00 ™

Dance Floor

Mens Shed

Movie Theatre
Dance Floor

Dance Floor

REC desk in Library
Dining Room

Village Centre

Thursday || April

Croquet Lawn
Village Centre
Virtual Events

REC desk in library
Meet at Reception
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Village Bar

Dance Floor
Bowling Green
Pool

Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre

REC desk in Library
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

08:45 am Croquet

09:30 am Independent Residents Meeting
[1:00 am Sport Canterbury - April Falls Talk
01:00 pm Booking Payments

01:15 pm Shopping Trip

01:30 pm Rummikub

02:00 pm Mahjong for beginners

04:00 pm Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host

09:15am Yoga - seated ™

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am AquaAerobics ™

09:45 am Shopping Trip

10:00 am Village Choir - Pageantry Performers
01:00 pm Booking Payments

01:30 pm Rummikub

02:00 pm Guest Speaker -Resonate ™
04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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Saturday |3 April

08:45 am Croquet

01:00 pm Booking Payments

01:30 pm Rummikub

02:00 pm Movie - miniseries Frayed Ep | & 2
04:00 pm Village Host

Croquet Lawn
REC desk in the library
Village Centre
Movie Theatre

Village Bar

Sunday [4 April

01:30 pm Entertainer - Colin on the Piano
02:00 pm Movie - Classic Movie Sunday Red Dog
Week Three

Monday |5 April

Village Centre

Movie Theatre

09:30 am Triple A Circuit
09:30 am Outdoor Bowls
10:30 am Triple A Functional
01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker
01:15 pm Mahjong

01:15 pm Shopping Trip
01:30 pm Knitting Group
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls

Tuesday 16 April

Dance Floor
Bowling Green
Dance Floor
Dance Floor
Village Centre
Meet at Reception
Village Centre
Village Centre

08:45 am Croquet

08:45 am Booking Payments

09:00 am Tai Chi M

10:00 am Out & About - Weta Unleashed $59.00 ™
10:00 am Table Tennis

03:00 pm Line Dancing ™

07:00 pm Rummikub

Wednesday |7 April

Croquet Lawn

rec desk in library
Village Centre
Meet at Reception
Dance Floor
Dance Floor

Village Centre

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Mens Shed

10:30 am Triple A Functional

[1:30 am Tai Chi

01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker

01:00 pm Booking Payments

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Dance Floor

Mens Shed

Dance Floor
Virtual Events
Dance Floor

REC desk in Library
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01:30 pm Bingo Dining Room

Thursday 18 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn
10:00 am Table Tennis Village Centre
10:00 am Church Service Chapel Chat Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Drama Class Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in library
01:15 pm Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre
02:00 pm Mahjong for beginners Village Centre
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

09:15 am Yoga - seated ™ Dance Floor

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Aqua Aerobics ™ Pool

09:45 am Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
10:00 am Village Choir - Pageantry Performers Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in Library
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre
02:00 pm Movie - The Two Popes Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 20 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn

01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in the library
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre

02:00 pm Movie - miniseries FrayedEp3 &4 ™ Movie Theatre

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 21| April

02:00 pm Entertainer - 3decibelles $10.00 ™ Village Centre
02:00 pm Movie - Classic Movie Sunday Movie Theatre
Week Four

Monday 22 April
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09:30 am Triple A Circuit Dance Floor

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Dance Floor
01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Dance Floor
01:15 pm Mahjong Village Centre
01:15 pm Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
01:30 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre

Tuesday 23 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn
08:45 am Booking Payments rec desk in library
09:00 am Tai Chi ™ Village Centre
10:00 am Out &About - Holy Trinity Cathedral ™ Meet at Reception
10:00 am Table Tennis Dance Floor
03:00 pm Line Dancing ™ Dance Floor
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Centre

Wednesday 24 April

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Dance Floor

10:00 am Mens Shed Mens Shed

10:30 am Triple A Functional Dance Floor

01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Dance Floor

01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in Library
01:30 pm Bingo Dining Room

06:00 pm Fine Dining- Special Anzac Dinner Village Centre

Thursday 25 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn
10:00 am Anzac Day Service ™ Village Centre
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre
02:00 pm Church Service - Anglican Communion Chapel
02:00 pm Mahjong for beginners Village Centre
02:00 pm Church Service Anglican Communion Chapel

Friday 26 April

09:15 am Yoga - seated ™ Dance Floor
09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
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09:30 am Aqua Aerobics ™ Pool

09:45 am Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
10:00 am Village Choir - Pageantry Performers Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in Library
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre
02:00 pm Movie -The Devil wears Prada Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 27 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn

01:00 pm Booking Payments REC desk in the library

01:30 pm Rummikub Village Centre

02:00 pm Movie - miniseries Frayed Ep 5 & 6 Movie Theatre

02:00 pm External Event - Centrestage - The Drowsey CHaperone at Centrestage Theatre
$25.00 ™

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 28 April

01:30 pm Entertainer - Colin on the Piano Village Centre
02:00 pm Movie - Movie Sunday - The Phantom of the Open Movie Theatre
Week Five

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Dance Floor
09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Dance Floor
01:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Dance Floor
01:15 pm Mahjong Village Centre
Ol:15 pm Shopping Trip Meet at Reception
01:30 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre

Tuesday 30 April

08:45 am Croquet Croquet Lawn

08:45 am Booking Payments rec desk in library

09:00 am Tai Chi ™ Village Centre

10:00 am Out &About - Glenfield mall ™ Meet at Reception
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10:00 am Table Tennis Dance Floor

03:00 pm Line Dancing ™ Dance Floor
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Centre
07:00 pm Quiz - Trivia night Village Bar
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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